
The state-wide government imposed 
lightweight plastic shopping bag ban 
will be rolled out 1st November 2019. If 
you did not receive a copy and would 
like a copy of the flyer, please visit 
Centre Management. All information 
available at www.vicbagban.com.au or 
call 1800 817 723. 

To help with the transition, we’re giving 
away reusable bags! This month, 
customers can spend $20 at any 
specialty fresh food store or over $150 
at Coles and Kmart to collect a bag from 
Graina Bulk Food Store.
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DINING PRECINCT 
DEVELOPMENT UPDATE
We can now see the finish line to our 
Hall Street Dining Precinct Development 
and we are happy to announce that Hero 
Sushi, Angie’s Kitchen and Macellaria will 
be joining us by the end of the year, and 
more to come post Christmas.

NEW STORES
Welcome to the centre Optus and 
Godfrey’s Butchery!
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WHAT’S ON?
COFFEE WITH A COP 

Our monthly Coffee with a Cop event is 
scheduled for Thursday 14th November. 
We’re inviting the community to come 
together and chat to our local officers over 
a cuppa. 

Next session will be held at Dan Dans Cafe 
from 10am to 11am. 

CHRISTMAS SPECTACULAR 

In conjunction with the Moonee Ponds 
Traders Association, Moonee Ponds Central 
will be hosting a series of events on the 30th 
November. 

From 10am to 4pm, the centre will come alive 
with in centre activity and entertainment to 
bring the festive season the centre. The day 
will include Santa Claus photos, Mrs Claus, 
Dora the Explorer, Markets, plus heaps of 
entertainment along Hall Street including 
Carousel, Climbing Rockwall, Yard Games, 
Jumping Castle and more. 

SANTA PHOTOS 

This year Santa will be located in the Kmart 
Mall near Whats a Name Embroidery! We’ve 
added extra sessions for Santa Paws photos 
as last year, we sold out 5 sessions!
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MOONEE PONDS MARKET

Saturday 30th November 

The market will be held at Moonee Ponds Central again with a 
huge variety of stalls. 

Save the date: Saturday 14th December.

LITTLE GOLDEN BOOKS 

As part of a national Mirvac campaign, we will be partnering 
with Little Golden Books. Throughout December the community 
library will become a Little Golden Book Library, where customers 
can collect their free Christmas Little Golden Book.

GIFT WRAPPING 

A gift-wrapping station will be available to customers next to Not 
Just Gelato from 16th to 24th of December. Customers can have 
their gift beautifully wrapped for a gold coin donation towards our 
Red Cross Moonee Ponds.

CHRISTMAS TRADING HOURS 
As per the memo sent earlier this month, please see the final 
Centre trading hours for Christmas.

WRAP UP
Our Halloween event was again sold out this year. We had over 
225 registered Trick or Treaters and many sneaky extras, that 
dressed up, trick or treated and celebrated what has become a 
“must” event. We gave away over 7,000 lollies! A big Thank you 
to the 26 retailers that participated and got involved to make this 
event a great success.

Store hours may vary. Please check with individual stores.
+  Fresh Food stores may trade extended hours.

DATE CENTRE HOURS

Monday, 2 December 2019 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday, 3 December 2019 9am - 5.30pm

Wednesday, 4 December 2019 9am - 5.30pm

Thursday, 5 December 2019 9am - 7pm

Friday, 6 December 2019 9am - 7pm

Saturday, 7 December 2019 9am - 5pm

Sunday, 8 December 2019 10am - 5pm

Monday, 9 December 2019 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday, 10 December 2019 9am - 5.30pm

Wednesday, 11 December 2019 9am - 5.30pm

Thursday, 12 December 2019 9am - 7pm

Friday, 13 December 2019 9am - 7pm

Saturday, 14 December 2019 9am - 5pm

Sunday, 15 December 2019 10am - 5pm

Monday, 16 December 2019 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday, 17 December 2019 9am - 5.30pm

Wednesday, 18 December 2019 9am - 5.30pm

Thursday, 19 December 2019 9am - 9pm

Friday, 20 December 2019 9am - 9pm

Saturday, 21 December 2019 8am - 6pm+

Sunday, 22 December 2019 8am - 6pm+

Monday, 23 December 2019 8am - 9.00pm+

Tuesday, 24 December 2019 8am - 5.30pm+

Christmas Day -
Wednesday, 25 December 2019 

CENTRE CLOSED

 Boxing Day -
Thursday, 26 December 2019 

10am - 5pm

Friday, 27 December 2019 9am - 7pm

Saturday, 28 December 2019 9am - 5pm

Sunday, 29 December 2019 10am - 5pm

Monday, 30 December 2019 9am - 5.30pm

New Year’s Eve -
Tuesday, 31 December 2019 

9am - 5.30pm

New Year’s Day -
Wednesday, 1 January 2020

10am - 5pm

Thursday, 2 January 2020 9am - 5.30pm

DATES TO REMEMBER
Rent 1st November 

Sales Figures 7th November




